LABOR DAY 125 OFFICIAL ENTRY LIST
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ASA KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT & grandstay.net

AMERICAN SPEED ASSOCIATION LABOR DAY 125

Race Event #10 - Norway Speedway - Norway, Michigan - 09.05.10

Driver Name

Mike Reichenberger
Michael Bilderback (R)

Thor Anderson
Travis Sauter
Terry Baldry
Mark Kraus (TS)
Nick Murgic (TS)

Eugene Gregorich Jr.

Tim Schendel (TS)
Nick Panitzke (TS)
Mitch Curran
Russ Blakeley
Jeff Storm (TS)
Ross Kenseth (R)
Brandon Hill

Tom Gee Jr

Andrew Morrissey (TS)

Scott Stanchina
Brian Stanchina
Chris Wimmer (TS)
Tom Lindquist
Gary LaMonte (R)
Griffin McGrath (R)
Steve Carlson (TS)
Jacob Goede (TS)
Jay Baumler

Kris Kelly

Dan Lindsley

Jamie Iverson (TS)
Chris Weinkauf

NA  Driver

Hometown
Appleton, WI
Rockton, IL
Bondurant, IA
Necedah, WI
Omro, WI
Stratford, WI
Rosemount, MN
Kewaunee, WI
Sparta, WI
Sauk Centre, MN
Wausaukee, WI
Whitewater, WI
East Troy, WI
Spring Valley, IL
Genoa City, IL
Sobeski, WI

De Forest, WI
Kingsford, WI
Kingsford, WI
Wausau, WI
Escanaba, WI
West Allis, WI
Cedar Rapids, IA
West Salem, WI
Shakopee, MN
Spalding, Ml
Norway, Ml
Vulcan, Ml
Pardeeville, WI
Escanaba, Ml
Merrill, WI

Hometown

ENTRIES - (29) * SHOW - (31)
Sponsors

Super Seal Coatings
August Sun LLC
Cranberry Creek Cranberries; B&B Racing Engines; Wehr’s Machine

Don Fanetti, Inc.; Schlewitz Int.; McGunegill Engine Performance
Murgic Racing Engines; Syncada By Visa

Texpar Energy; Shades Body Studio; Leo’s Upper Dells Bar

Amsoil; Optoelectronics Center, Inc.; Country Cat

HYPE Energy Drink Sunoco Race Fuels; Wagner Automotive
Blain’s Farm & Fleet / Rayovac / Valvoline

Baker Tilly; DMJ Trucking

Leo’s Upper Dells Bar; R2C; Optima Battery

Invisible Fence of Greater Milwaukee
McGrath Motorsports

Johnny’s Hobbies

Murgic Racing Engines / HEI Collision Center

RaceTeamGear.com; The Swiss Colony; UPS
Dow Dawson Trucking; Ward’s Auto Body; Competition Specialists Race Engines
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LABOR DAY 125 QUALIFYING ORDER
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Race Event #10 - Norway Speedway - Norway, Michigan - 09.05.10

QUALIFYING ORDER - LUCKY NUMBER (XX)

Best
14.292
14.371
14.378
14.381
14.391
14.412
14.42
14.446
14.447
14.454
14.476
14.492
14.504
14.512
14.544
14.552
14.56
14.561
14.593
14.609
14.626
14.629
14.641
14.651
14.665
14.795
14.85
14.879
14.884
15.006
15.246

#
99
218
52

64
39
72
87
12
97
4
9K
8B
66
25K
34
2
63
76
5
258
77K
22
1
14
36G
418
52L
79L
22B
41B
22C

Driver Name

Chris Weinkauf

Tim Schendel (TS)
Chris Wimmer (TS)
Griffin McGrath (R)
Andrew Morrissey (TS)
Jacob Goede (TS)
Nathan Haseleu (TS)
Nick Murgic (TS)
Jamie Iverson (TS)
Thor Anderson

Mark Kraus (TS)
Terry Baldry

Steve Carlson (TS)
Ross Kenseth (R)
Brandon Hill
Michael Bilderback (R)
Gary LaMonte (R)
Jay Baumler

Travis Sauter

Jeff Storm (TS)

Kris Kelly

Nick Panitzke (TS)
Mike Reichenberger
Eugene Gregorich Jr.
Tom Gee Jr

Scott Stanchina
Tom Lindquist

Dan Lindsley

Russ Blakeley

Brian Stanchina
Mitch Curran

Hometown
Merrill, WI
Sparta, WI
Wausau, WI
Cedar Rapids, IA
De Forest, WI
Shakopee, MN
Pardeeville, WI
Rosemount, MN
Escanaba, MI
Bondurant, IA
Stratford, WI
Omro, WI

West Salem, WI
Spring Valley, IL
Genoa City, IL
Rockton, IL
West Allis, WI
Spalding, Ml
Necedah, WI
East Troy, WI
Norway, Ml
Sauk Centre, MN
Appleton, WI
Kewaunee, WI
Sobeski, WI
Kingsford, WI
Escanaba, WI
Vulcan, Ml
Whitewater, WI
Kingsford, WI
Wausaukee, WI

Lap #1
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Lap #2
14.292
14.371
14.378
14.381
14.391
14.412
14.420
14.446
14.447
14.454
14.476
14.492
14.504
14.512
14.544
14.552
14.560
14.561
14.593
14.609
14.626
14.629
14.641
14.651
14.665
14.795
14.850
14.879
14.884
15.006
15.246

QUALIFYING SORTED
# Driver Name
1 99 Chris Weinkauf
2 21S Tim Schendel (TS)
3 52 Chris Wimmer (TS)
4 64 Giriffin McGrath (R)
5 39 Andrew Morrissey (TS)
6 72 Jacob Goede (TS)
7 87 Nathan Haseleu (TS)
8 12 Nick Murgic (TS)
9 971 Jamie Iverson (TS)
10 4 Thor Anderson
11 9K Mark Kraus (TS)
12 8B Terry Baldry
13 66 Steve Carlson (TS)
14 25K Ross Kenseth (R)
15 34 Brandon Hill
16 2 Michael Bilderback (R)
17 63 Gary LaMonte (R)
18 76 Jay Baumler
19 5 Travis Sauter
20 25S Jeff Storm (TS)
21 77K Kris Kelly
22 22 Nick Panitzke (TS)
23 1 Mike Reichenberger
24 14 Eugene Gregorich Jr.
25 36G Tom Gee Jr
26 41S Scott Stanchina
27 52L Tom Lindquist
28 79L Dan Lindsley
29 22B Russ Blakeley
30 41B Brian Stanchina
31 22C Mitch Curran

LABOR DAY 125 QUALIFYING RESULTS

=
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Hometown
Merrill, Wi
Sparta, WI
Wausau, WI
Cedar Rapids, 1A
De Forest, WI
Shakopee, MN
Pardeeville, Wi
Rosemount, MN
Escanaba, Ml
Bondurant, IA
Stratford, WI
Omro, WI

West Salem, WI
Spring Valley, IL
Genoa City, IL
Rockton, IL
West Allis, WI
Spalding, Ml
Necedah, WI
East Troy, WI
Norway, Ml
Sauk Centre, MN
Appleton, WI
Kewaunee, WI
Sobeski, WI
Kingsford, WI
Escanaba, WI
Vulcan, MI
Whitewater, WI
Kingsford, WI
Wausaukee, WI

Time
14.292
14.371
14.378
14.381
14.391
14.412

14.42
14.446
14.447
14.454
14.476
14.492
14.504
14.512
14.544
14.552

14.56
14.561
14.593
14.609
14.626
14.629
14.641
14.651
14.665
14.795

14.85
14.879
14.884
15.006
15.246

Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
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#
63
34
66
9K
97
87
39
52
99
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#
76
2
25K
8B
4
12
72
64
218
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#
5
258
77K
22

LABOR DAY 125 DASH/LAST CHANCE LINEUPS & RESULTS

14
36G
418
52L
79L
22B
41B
22C
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ODD FAST DASH LINEUP

Driver Name

Gary LaMonte (R)
Brandon Hill

Steve Carlson (TS)
Mark Kraus (TS)
Jamie Iverson (TS)
Nathan Haseleu (TS)
Andrew Morrissey (TS)
Chris Wimmer (TS)
Chris Weinkauf

EVEN FAST DASH LINEUP

Driver Name

Jay Baumler

Michael Bilderback (R)
Ross Kenseth (R)
Terry Baldry

Thor Anderson

Nick Murgic (TS)
Jacob Goede (TS)
Griffin McGrath (R)
Tim Schendel (TS)

LAST CHANCE LINEUP

Driver Name

Travis Sauter

Jeff Storm (TS)

Kris Kelly

Nick Panitzke (TS)
Mike Reichenberger
Eugene Gregorich Jr.
Tom Gee Jr

Scott Stanchina
Tom Lindquist

Dan Lindsley

Russ Blakeley

Brian Stanchina
Mitch Curran

Finish
8
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Finish
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Finish
T
T2

Pts
13
19
20
15
18
17
12
16
14

Pts
19
18
20
12
17
13
16
14
15

Pts
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
49
50
46
47
48

ODD FAST DASH FINISH
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#
66
34
97
87
52
9K
99
63
39

Driver Name

Steve Carlson (TS)
Brandon Hill

Jamie Iverson (TS)
Nathan Haseleu (TS)
Chris Wimmer (TS)
Mark Kraus (TS)

Chris Weinkauf

Gary LaMonte (R)
Andrew Morrissey (TS)

EVEN FAST DASH FINISH

9

72
218
64
12
8B

Driver Name

Ross Kenseth (R)

Jay Baumler

Michael Bilderback (R)
Thor Anderson

Jacob Goede (TS)
Tim Schendel (TS)
Griffin McGrath (R)
Nick Murgic (TS)
Terry Baldry

LAST CHANCE FINISH
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#
5
258
77K
418
36G

79L
14
22
52L
22C
41B
22B

Driver Name

Travis Sauter

Jeff Storm (TS)

Kris Kelly

Scott Stanchina
Tom Gee Jr

Mike Reichenberger
Dan Lindsley
Eugene Gregorich Jr.
Nick Panitzke (TS)
Tom Lindquist
Mitch Curran

Brian Stanchina
Russ Blakeley

LABOR DAY 125 EVENT INFORMATION SHEET

Hometown
West Salem, WI
Genoa City, IL
Escanaba, Ml
Pardeeville, WI
Wausau, WI
Stratford, WI
Merrill, WI
West Allis, WI
De Forest, WI

Hometown
Spring Valley, IL
Spalding, Ml
Rockton, IL
Bondurant, IA
Shakopee, MN
Sparta, WI
Cedar Rapids, 1A
Rosemount, MN
Omro, WI

Hometown
Necedah, WI
East Troy, WI
Norway, Ml
Kingsford, WI
Sobeski, WI
Appleton, WI
Vulcan, MI
Kewaunee, WI
Sauk Centre, MN
Escanaba, WI
Wausaukee, WI
Kingsford, WI
Whitewater, WI



ASA KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT & grandstay.net

AMERICAN SPEED ASSOCIATION LABOR DAY 125

Race Event #10 - Norway Speedway - Norway, Michigan - 09.05.10

A. FEATURE LINE UP

E INVERT (8 + ROLL )

E #  Driver Name

= 1 66 Steve Carlson (TS)
E 2 8B Terry Baldry

a 3 9K Mark Kraus (TS)

= 4 4 Thor Anderson

g 5 971 Jamie Iverson (TS)
10 6 12  Nick Murgic (TS)

9_' 7 87 Nathan Haseleu (TS)
D= 8 72 Jacob Goede (TS)
g 9 39 Andrew Morrissey (TS)
g 10 64  Griffin McGrath (R)
M 11 52 Chris Wimmer (TS)
5 12 21S Tim Schendel (TS)

13 99 Chris Weinkauf

14 25K Ross Kenseth (R)

15 34 Brandon Hill

16 2  Michael Bilderback (R)
17 63 Gary LaMonte (R)

18 76 Jay Baumler

19 5  Travis Sauter

20 25S Jeff Storm (TS)

21 77K Kris Kelly

22 41S Scott Stanchina

23 36G Tom Gee Jr

24 14 Eugene Gregorich Jr.
25 1 Mike Reichenberger
26 22 Nick Panitzke (TS)

5
Finish
3
9
11
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25

10
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26

24
20
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13
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21
15
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Pts
89
7
75
85

100
94
82
63
80
61
79
76
72
68
60
78
62
66
64
70
73
67
69
65
71
74

HC
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- o
s~ O

== MAIN EVENT FINISH

g FOR WEBSITE QUICK C&P
[TH # Driver Name
E 1 - 971 - Jamie Iverson (TS)
g 2 - 12 - Nick Murgic (TS)
i 3 - 66 - Steve Carlson (TS)
E 4 - 4 - Thor Anderson
= 5 - 87 - Nathan Haseleu (TS)
g 6 - 39 - Andrew Morrissey (TS)
- 7 - 52 - Chris Wimmer (TS)
E 8 - 2 - Michael Bilderback (R)
: 9 - 8B - Terry Baldry
(=] 10 - 21S - Tim Schendel (TS)
g 1 - 9K - Mark Kraus (TS)
12 - 22 - Nick Panitzke (TS)
13 - 77K - Kris Kelly
14 - 99 - Chris Weinkauf
15 - 1 - Mike Reichenberger
16 - 255 - Jeff Storm (TS)
17 - 36G - Tom GeeJr
18 - 25K - Ross Kenseth (R)
19 - 418 - Scott Stanchina
20 - 76 - Jay Baumler
21 - 14 - Eugene Gregorich Jr.
22 - 5 - Travis Sauter
23 - 72 - Jacob Goede (TS)
24 - 63 - Gary LaMonte (R)
25 - 64 - Griffin McGrath (R)
26 - 34 - Brandon Hill
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Hometown
Escanaba, MI
Rosemount, MN
West Salem, WI
Bondurant, IA
Pardeeville, WI
De Forest, WI
Wausau, WI
Rockton, IL
Omro, WI
Sparta, WI
Stratford, WI
Sauk Centre, MN
Norway, MI
Merrill, WI
Appleton, WI
East Troy, WI
Sobeski, WI
Spring Valley, IL
Kingsford, WI
Spalding, MI
Kewaunee, WI
Necedah, WI
Shakopee, MN
West Allis, WI
Cedar Rapids, IA
Genoa City, IL



LABOR DAY 125 POINT BREAKDOWN

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

#
99
218
52
64
39
72

87

971

9K

8B

66
25K

34

63

76

258
77K
22

14
36G
418
52L
79L
22B
41B

22C
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EVENT POINT STANDINGS

Driver Name

Chris Weinkauf

Tim Schendel (TS)
Chris Wimmer (TS)
Griffin McGrath (R)
Andrew Morrissey (TS)
Jacob Goede (TS)
Nathan Haseleu (TS)
Nick Murgic (TS)
Jamie lverson (TS)
Thor Anderson

Mark Kraus (TS)
Terry Baldry

Steve Carlson (TS)
Ross Kenseth (R)
Brandon Hill

Michael Bilderback (R)
Gary LaMonte (R)
Jay Baumler

Travis Sauter

Jeff Storm (TS)

Kris Kelly

Nick Panitzke (TS)
Mike Reichenberger
Eugene Gregorich Jr.
Tom Gee Jr

Scott Stanchina

Tom Lindquist

Dan Lindsley

Russ Blakeley

Brian Stanchina

Mitch Curran

20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

10
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LC

50
46
47

48

72
76
79
61
80
63
82
94
100
85
75
77
89
68
60
78
62
66
64
70
73
74
7
65
69

67

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

156
160
163
142
158
144
163
170
180
163
150
148
167
145
135
151
129
138
126
131
134
135
132
126
130
128
100
101
97

98

929
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Lap Leaders:

Cautions:
Lap #

Times

Green Flag:

Finish Time

ASA KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT & grandstay.net

Driver

Jamie Iverson (TS)
Nick Murgic (TS)
Steve Carlson (TS)
Thor Anderson
Nathan Haseleu (TS)
Andrew Morrissey (TS)
Chris Wimmer (TS)
Michael Bilderback (R)
Terry Baldry

Tim Schendel (TS)
Mark Kraus (TS)
Nick Panitzke (TS)
Kris Kelly

Chris Weinkauf

Mike Reichenberger
Jeff Storm (TS)

Tom Gee Jr

Ross Kenseth (R)
Scott Stanchina

Jay Baumler

Eugene Gregorich Jr.
Travis Sauter

Jacob Goede (TS)
Gary LaMonte (R)
Griffin McGrath (R)
Brandon Hill

Reason

Hometown
Escanaba, Mi
Rosemount, MN
West Salem, WI
Bondurant, 1A
Pardeeville, WI
De Forest, WI
Wausau, WI
Rockton, IL
Omro, WI
Sparta, WI
Stratford, WI
Sauk Centre, MN
Norway, M|
Merrill, WI
Appleton, WI
East Troy, WI
Sobeski, WI
Spring Valley, IL
Kingsford, WI
Spalding, Ml
Kewaunee, WI
Necedah, WI
Shakopee, MN
West Allis, WI
Cedar Rapids, IA
Genoa City, IL

Green Flag Weather

ASA KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR

PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT & grandstay.net

2010 SEASON - EVENT #10

American Speed Association Labor Day 125
Norway Speedway - Norway, Michigan

LABOR DAY 125 EVENT INFORMATION SHEET

sunday, September 5th, 2010

Reason
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running

running
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